
     

   CHART KEY     TW THIS WEEK     LW LAST WEEK     TI TIMES IN     HP HIGH POSITION   

ARIA NEW MUSIC SINGLES CHART WEEK COMMENCING 2 MARCH, 2026
TW LW TI HP TITLE Artist COMPANY CAT NO.

31 1 HOMEWRECKER sombr1 WAR USWB12600439

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

2

7

5

4

6

3

10

9

NEW

8

11

12

15

14

NEW

18

NEW

16

20

I JUST MIGHT

ILOVEITILOVEITILOVEIT

I RUN

THE GREAT DIVIDE

BE BY YOU

APERTURE

WHITE KEYS

CHAINS OF LOVE

DRAG PATH

SLEEPLESS IN A HOTEL ROOM

TALK OF THE TOWN

WHAT YOU SAYING

BE HER

PLASTIC CIGARETTE

WHITE FEATHER HAWK TAIL DEER HUNTER

ALWAYS EVERYWHERE

GOOD FLIRTS

TWO SIX

RAIN

Bruno Mars

Bella Kay

Kaitlin Aragon, HVN.

Noah Kahan

Luke Combs

Harry Styles

Dominic Fike

Charli XCX

Twenty One Pilots

Luke Combs

Fred again.., Sammy Virji, Reggie

Lil Uzi Vert

Ella Langley

Zach Bryan

Lana Del Rey

Charli XCX

Baby Keem Feat. Kendrick Lamar & Mom…

J. Cole

FISHER

ATL/WAR

ATL/WAR

IND

UMA

COL/SME

COL/SME

COL/SME

ATL/WAR

ATL/WAR

COL/SME

ATL/WAR

IND

COL/SME

WAR

INR/UMA

ATL/WAR

COL/SME

INR/UMA

TMW

2

3

2

4

6

1

8

9

10

7

8

9

14

9

16

17

18

11

20

7

3

13

4

2

5

7

2

1

7

16

5

2

7

1

2

1

3

2

US-AT2-25-09144

US-AT2-26-00011

CA-5KR-26-03887

US-UM7-26-00177

G0100057201156

US-SM1-26-00096

US-QX9-25-06204

US-AT2-25-08695

US-AT2-25-06957

US-6XF-25-00207

GB-AHS-25-01582

NL-8RL-25-84094

G010005727987C

US-WB1-26-00016

5744371

USAT22508740

US-SM1-26-00443

US-UG1-26-00536

5054289622670

© 1988-2026 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd. To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise any ARIA Chart, please contact ARIA.
ARIA Accreditations are based on sales from ARIA Member Wholesalers to Retailers. The ARIA Charts are compiled from sales from record stores throughout Australia by ARIA.  ‘ARIA’,  ‘ARIA CHARTS’,

the ARIA logo and the ARIA Charts logo are the trademarks of the Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd. PO Box Q20, Queen Victoria Building NSW 1230.




