

# ARIA CHARTS

CHART KEY TW THIS WEEK LW LAST WEEK TI TIMES IN HP HIGH POSITION

## ARIA NEW MUSIC SINGLES CHART

WEEK COMMENCING 2 MARCH, 2026

TW	LW	TI	HP	TITLE	Artist	COMPANY	CAT NO.
1	1	3	1	HOMEWRECKER	sombr	WAR	USWB12600439
2	2	7	2	I JUST MIGHT	Bruno Mars	ATL/WAR	US-AT2-25-09144
3	7	3	3	ILOVEITILOVEITILOVEIT	Bella Kay	ATL/WAR	US-AT2-26-00011
4	5	13	2	I RUN	Kaitlin Aragon, HVN.	IND	CA-5KR-26-03887
5	4	4	4	THE GREAT DIVIDE	Noah Kahan	UMA	US-UM7-26-00177
6	6	2	6	BE BY YOU	Luke Combs	COL/SME	G0100057201156
7	3	5	1	APERTURE	Harry Styles	COL/SME	US-SM1-26-00096
8	10	7	8	WHITE KEYS	Dominic Fike	COL/SME	US-QX9-25-06204
9	9	2	9	CHAINS OF LOVE	Charli XCX	ATL/WAR	US-AT2-25-08695
10	NEW	1	10	DRAG PATH	Twenty One Pilots	ATL/WAR	US-AT2-25-06957
11	8	7	7	SLEEPLESS IN A HOTEL ROOM	Luke Combs	COL/SME	US-6XF-25-00207
12	11	16	8	TALK OF THE TOWN	Fred again., Sammy Virji, Reggie	ATL/WAR	GB-AHS-25-01582
13	12	5	9	WHAT YOU SAYING	Lil Uzi Vert	IND	NL-8RL-25-84094
14	15	2	14	BE HER	Ella Langley	COL/SME	G010005727987C
15	14	7	9	PLASTIC CIGARETTE	Zach Bryan	WAR	US-WB1-26-00016
16	NEW	1	16	WHITE FEATHER HAWK TAIL DEER HUNTER	Lana Del Rey	INR/UMA	5744371
17	18	2	17	ALWAYS EVERYWHERE	Charli XCX	ATL/WAR	USAT22508740
18	NEW	1	18	GOOD FLIRTS	Baby Keem Feat. Kendrick Lamar & Mom...	COL/SME	US-SM1-26-00443
19	16	3	11	TWO SIX	J. Cole	INR/UMA	US-UG1-26-00536
20	20	2	20	RAIN	FISHER	TMW	5054289622670